

GAHC040000592021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 1/2021

1:Tai Riyang
S/O SHRI T RIYANG, VILLAGE BERUNG, PO/PS PASIGHAT, DIST. EAST
SIANG, AP.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP
REPRESENTED THROUGH PUBLIC PROSECUTOR.

2:TOYING PERME
W/O SHRI OTEL PERME
PRESENT ADD.- A RESIDENT OF FIELD PUBLICITY OFFICE COMPLEX
PASIGHAT
PO/PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP. PERMANENT ADD.- VILLAGE SILUK
PO MEBO
PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

Linked Case : IA(Crl) 2/2021

1:Tai Riyang
S/O SHRI T. RIYANG

VILLAGE BERUNG
PO/PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
A P.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP
REPRESENTED THROUGH PUBLIC PROSECUTOR.

2:TOYING PERME
W/O SHRI OTEL PERME
PRESENT ADD.- A RESIDENT OF FIELD PUBLICITY OFFICE COMPLEX
PASIGHAT
PO/PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
A P. PERMANENT ADD.- VILLAGE SILUK
PO MEBO
PS PASIGHAT
DISTRICT EAST SIANG
A P.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak
Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.MEDHI

ORDER

Date : 04-03-2021

Shri T. Tapak, learned counsel for the appellant submits that steps had been taken both in the IA as well as in the Criminal Appeal and service report is awaited.

As per office note dated 01.03.2021, records are yet to be received from the learned District Judge, Pasighat.

Registry to issue urgent reminder for requisitioning the records.

List after 2 (two) weeks along with fresh service report upon the private respondent.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant