

GAHC040000592021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 1/2021

1:Tai Riyang
S/O SHRI T RIYANG, VILLAGE BERUNG, PO/PS PASIGHAT, DIST. EAST
SIANG, AP.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP
REPRESENTED THROUGH PUBLIC PROSECUTOR.

2:TOYING PERME
W/O SHRI OTEL PERME
PRESENT ADD.- A RESIDENT OF FIELD PUBLICITY OFFICE COMPLEX
PASIGHAT
PO/PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP. PERMANENT ADD.- VILLAGE SILUK
PO MEBO
PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

Linked Case : IA(Crl) 2/2021

1:Tai Riyang
S/O SHRI T. RIYANG

VILLAGE BERUNG
PO/PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
A P.

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP
REPRESENTED THROUGH PUBLIC PROSECUTOR.

2:TOYING PERME
W/O SHRI OTEL PERME
PRESENT ADD.- A RESIDENT OF FIELD PUBLICITY OFFICE COMPLEX
PASIGHAT
PO/PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
A P. PERMANENT ADD.- VILLAGE SILUK
PO MEBO
PS PASIGHAT
DISTRICT EAST SIANG
A P.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak
Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA**

ORDER

Date : 07-04-2021

Heard Mr. T. Tapak, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. G. Tado, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State of Arunachal Pradesh.

As the LCR called for have been received, Registry shall expeditiously prepare the paper book, to enable it to list for hearing on 20th April 2021.

If the appeal is not heard on the next date for want of paper book, the Interlocutory application for suspension of sentence may be considered by the Court on the next date

fixed.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant