

GAHC040000592021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CrI.A./1/2021

Tai Riyang
S/O SHRI T RIYANG, VILLAGE BERUNG, PO/PS PASIGHAT, DIST. EAST
SIANG, AP.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
REPRESENTED THROUGH PUBLIC PROSECUTOR.

2:TOYING PERME
Age: 0
Occupation :
W/O SHRI OTEL PERME
PRESENT ADD.- A RESIDENT OF FIELD PUBLICITY OFFICE COMPLEX
PASIGHAT
PO/PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP. PERMANENT ADD.- VILLAGE SILUK
PO MEBO
PS PASIGHAT
DIST. EAST SIANG
AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak, P Karga, Y Pangu

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

Date : 10.03.2025

Mr. B. Siboh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, prayed for adjournment of the matter, stating the ground that Mr. T. Tapak, the learned Conducting Counsel, is facing some personal difficulties and is therefore not in a position to argue the matter.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter accordingly after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant